2021/11/EN-15
ASYNCHRONOUS ELECTRIC MOTORS OPERATING MANUAL
2
CONTENTS
1- INTRODUCTION /GENERAL DESCRIPTION ................................................................................................................ 3
1.1 Symbols and Descriptions .................................................................................................................................................................. 3
1.2 Area of Application and Intended Use of The Motors ....................................................................................................................... 3
1.3 Environmental Requirements ............................................................................................................................................................ 3

that the product is manufactured in 2021.
7
1.8 Product Type Codes
3  EL  132  M  4  D  -  FC  -  B0  -  000
Additional Motor Features
000…..ZZZ       000 : Standard Motor
Electrical Specifications
AA..ZZ Voltage, frequency etc.
Construction Types/Flange Types
PD  : Foot mounted B3 type construction
FA  : With B5 flange
FB  : With special B14 flange
FC  : With B14a flange
FS  : With special flange
PA  : Foot mounted B5 type construction
PC  : Foot mounted B14a type construction
PS  : Foot mounted with special flange
Y0..Y9 : With flange for gearbox connection
Z0..Z9 : With foot mounted flange for gearbox connection
PX  : Foot mounted without drive side end shield
XX  : Without foot and drive side end shield
Core Length: A, B, C, D, E, F, G
Number of Poles
2 : 2 poles 3000 d/d
4 : 4 poles 1500 d/d
6 : 6 poles 1000 d/d
8 : 8 poles 750 d/d
D : Dahlander 4/2 poles constant torque 1500/3000 rpm
E : Dahlander 4/2 poles square-law torque 1500/3000 rpm
F : Dahlander 8/4 poles constant torque 750/1500 rpm
G : Dahlander 8/4 poles square-law torque 750/1500 rpm
H : Dahlander 12/6 poles square-law torque 500/1000 rpm
K : Separate windings 8/2 poles 750/3000 rpm
S : Separate windings 6/4 poles 1000/1500 rpm
T : Separate windings 12/4 poles 500/1500 rpm
U : Separate windings 12/2 poles 500/3000 rpm
Z : 12 poles 500 rpm
Housing Length
S : Short
M : Medium
L : Long
Frame Sizes: 63, 71, 80, 90, 100, 112, 132, 160, 180,
200, 225, 250, 280, 315, 355
The height of the shaft axis from feet base of motor (mm)
Basic Motor Types
EL : Aluminum housing standard motors
EG : Cast iron housing standard motors
EC : Aluminum housing compact motors
ED : Cast iron housing compact motors
EH : Aluminum housing increased compact motors
EJ : Cast iron housing increased compact motors
MC  Aluminum housing standard single phase motors
MD  Aluminum housing compact single phase motors
Motor Efficiency Classes
2 : IE2
3 : IE3
4 : IE4
S : Out of efficiency class
8
1.9 Electrical Properties
Please contact us for current motor code descriptions.
1.10 Motor Foot Structure
ELK Motors provides flexibility for different mounting types through their detachable foot which can be mounted on
three sides. This feature allows terminal box assembly on the desired side. Standard motor terminal box position is at
the top.
 B 0
2nd Digit:  Additional Electrical Features
0 : Standard motor, basic version
A : Motors with thermistor
B : Motors with heater
C : Motors with thermal switch
D : Motors with PT100 temperature sensor
E : Motors with double thermistor